Sudhatsan Tngineering College, Pudukottai

Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023

Liabitities SCH 31.03.2023
Rs.
st o 1 7,53,81,879
2 25,03,109
3 38,04,800
ol Diabiltes 4 83,48,556
9,00,38,344

Far And On Behalf of Board of Trustees

VO
I
| {K%]ay Kumar
. 4 Trustee
o Py lukoltal

Assets SCH 31.03.2023
. Rs.
Fixed Assets 5 8,54,70,361
Advances & Deposits 6 2,31,077
Dues Receivable 7 32,76,720
Cash & Bank Balance 8 10,60,186
9,00,38,344

As Per Our Report Of Even Date
For CR B S & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 0029575 / S000038

2nd Street
Vadapalani
Chennai-26

(C.Ramachandran)
Partner
M. No :208117




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Income & Expenditure for the year ending 31st March 2023

Brpennditure

seditiree Bhinlenls

Vel

Hank Chargens

of fspnnie Over Expenditure

SCH  31.03.2023

9 1,87,51,527

10 29,34,766

11 4,07,458

5 61,83,390
13,50,201

Fui And Un Hehalf of Board of Trustees

Income SCH 31.03.2023

By Tuition Fees
By Other Fees -S

By Other Income

12 2,47,00,320

tudents 13 25,18,396
14 24,08,626
2,96,27,342

As Per Our Report Of Even Date
For CR B S & Associates LLP

FRN : 0029575 / S000038

Chartered Accountants

Vadapalani
Chennai-26

(C.Ramachandran)
Partner
M. No:208117



Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai
Schedules to Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023
Particulars 2022-2023

Hehodale -1 - Trust Fund

Dpening Balance 7,46,65,796
Losit Transaction during the year 6,34,118
Add: lIxeess of Income Over Expenditure 13,50,201

7,53,81,879

Sehedule -2 - Secured Loans
Canara Bank 25,03,109

25,03,109

Schedule -3 - Security Deposits

Coution Deposit - College 31,36,900
Caution Deposit - Hostel 6,67,900
38,04,800

fichedule -4 -Other Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 33,73,779
"vavisions & Other Liabilities 49,74,777
83,48,556

Schedule - 6 - Advances & Deposits

Deposits 2,16,427
Advances 14,650
2,31,077

Schedule - 7 - Dues Receivable

Tuition Fees Receivable 13,73,270
Other Fees Receivable 19,03,450
32,76,720

Schedule - 8 - Cash & Bank Balances

Cash-In-Hand 22,914
Balance with Schedule Banks 10,37,272
10,60,186

-
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Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

5chedules to Income and Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Hchedule - 9 - Expenditure - Students
Admission Expenses

Hus Maintenance

IHeclricity Charges

fichool, College & Hostel Maintenance
Htudents Welfare

Functions and Seminars
Lab Maintenance

Books & fournals

Ropairs & Maintenance

Universily & Others Fees Exp's
Yehicle Maintenance

Printing And Stationery

fhuployee Benefits

Hehwilude - 10 - Expenditure - General
Punja lixpenses

Frotessional Charges

Teavelling & Conveyance

Hites, Taxes & Insurance

Bujaies & Maintenance - General
Communicalion Expenses

Friteos Honorarium

toms on Sale of Vehicles

Hehwidule - 11 - Interest & Bank Charges
fdurent Hive Purchase
Hank & Loan Processing Charges

2022-2023

8,08,932
402,783 — Y
14,28,418
9,86,094 .
4,40,984
5,72,355¢5
'1,15,402éwm &
13,739¢”
5,08,068
5,69,311
34,901 g
1,10,071
1,27,60,469¢

1,87,51,527

76,104

8,000

3,45,239

9,33,638

1,79,546 /?S
9,283

12,00,000
1,82,956

29,34,766

3,91,195
16,263

4,07,458




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Schedules to Income and Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Hyhwdule - 12 - Tuition Fees

!

fuveived During the Year

Blnlude - 13 - Other Fees Students
Apphvation Foees

Eallige Uit & Model Exam
Fratigog & Placement Activities
Biuika & Calendar Fees

Hintel & Moss Fees

Foraonality & Technical Fees
Fliseollaneoun Pees & Fines

Hehwdule » 14 « Other Income
Blerest Hecolvod

Eiavellapeous Income

Hale 31 Hopap

2022-2023

2,47,00,320

2,47,00,320

73,500
3,78,900
4,65,326
1,46,900
2,55,242
3,52,500
8,46,028

251839

49,179
22,77,947
81,500

24,08,626

Alg

aQiri Nagar

Ad




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Sub Schedules to Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Particulars 2022-2023
Sub Schedule - 2.3
£ anara Bank
1} Computer Loan No.170003681560 25,03,109
25,03,109
suly Schedule - 3.1

Caution Deposit - College
Caution Deposit 2017

Caution Deposit 13 17 Civil 3,65,000
Caution Deposit 13 17 Cse 15,000
Caution Deposit 13 17 Ece 40,000
Caution Deposit 13 17 Eee 80,000
Caution Deposit 13 17 Mech 2,07,000
Caution Deposit 2018
¢aution Deposit 14 18 Civil 3,82,900
Ciution Deposit 14 18 Cse 1,00,000
Caution Deposit 14 18 Ece 80,000
Caution Deposit 14 18 Eee ’ 1,15,000
Caution Deposit 14 18 Mech 3,20,000
Caution Deposit 2019
Caution Deposit 15 19 Civil 2,95,000
Caution Deposit 15 19 Cse 1,10,000
Caution Deposit 15 19 Ece 85,000
Caution Deposit 15 19 Eee 1,00,000
Caution Deposit 15 19 Mech 3,57,000
Caution Deposit 2020
Caution Deposit 16 20 Civil 95,000
Caution Deposit 16 20 Cse 1,25,000
Caution Deposit 16 20 Ece 50,000
Caution Deposit 16 20 Eee 50,000
Claution Deposit 16 20 Mech 1,65,000
31,36,900

5ttb Schedule - 3.2
Caution Deposit - Hostel

Hostel Caution Deposit 12 13 2,60,000
Hostel Caution Deposit 13 14 2,30,200
IHostel Caution Deposit 14 15 93,700
IHostel Caution Deposit 15 16 50,000
HHostel Caution Deposit 16 17 34,000

6,67,900

Vaclapalani
Chennai-26




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

$tib Schedules to Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Particulars 2022-2023

33,26,840

7,111

Pusugal Varalaru 15,000
Shivalaya Hotel () Ltd,, 1,000
Froniline Travels 57 20,828
Ruvelty Dag Centre ’ 3,000
33,73,779

Hub Hehedule - 4.3

Provislons & Other Liabilities

JHNHCH Payable Account 34,01,554
Fayaibie Salary 1,23,321
Allmind Association Fund 11,72,373
¢itiven Consumer Club Payable Account 5,000
filua Payable Account 38,724
University Examination Payable Account 2,06,655
Peen Recelved & Refunded 27,150

49,74,777

Hub Schedule - 6.1

Dupoy

Peposil Blectricity And Power 1,60,438

Deponit Gas Cylinder 31,989

Deposits Telephone & Internet 24,000
2,16,427

Hub Schedule - 6.2

Advances
Hxam Fees Payable 4,650
Htafl Advance 10,000

14,650




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Sub Schedules to Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Sub Schedule - 7.1
Tuition Fees Receivable
Civil B.E - 4Yr - 19-20
Cse B.E-1Yr - 19-20

Cse B.E -2Yr - 19-20

liee B.E - 1Yr - 19-20
Moch B.E - 4Yr - 19-20
fees Receivable - 2017-21
Fees Receivable - 2018-22
fees Receivable - 2019-23
Fees Receivable - 2020-24
Fees Receivable - 2021-25
l'oes Receivable - 2022-26

Hub Schedule - 7.2
Other Fees Receivable
Firal Graduation 22 23
Ly Absent Fees 21-22
He/91 Pees Scholarship

Huls Schedule - 8.1
ili-In-Iland

i Hehedule - 8.2
Halanee with Schedule Banks
Lariara Dank A/C (Ca No.2329)
dAnaea Bank Bxamination A/C - (Sb A/ C No. 45376)
tanara Bank Nss A/C (Sb A/C No.45375)
wra Bank Transport And Mess A/C(45378)
wlpal Canara Bank Sb A/C 48772
T Princlpal Sec Epf Sb A/C 48771

2022-2023

45,300
44,000
5,000
15,000
49,200
10,250
6,070
1,70,450
1,55,500
1,32,500
7,40,000

13,73,270

1,25,000
37,100
17,41,350

19,083,450

22,915

22,915

1,43,326
39,079
39,605
54,256

7,56,607

4,398

__ 1037272




HSudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Hulb Helwdoles to Income & Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

gl Hehadule « 9.1

And, Collepe & Hostel Maintenance

i abtenanee
Pis

5

Keeplog Expenses

Hehndule - 9.2
siita Wellare

safteal Bxperies

sineind Exponses
s Tralning Exp'S

pia Hxpenses

Hub Hehodule - 9.3
Punetiops and Seminars
Foetlona And Seminar - Cse
Punetions And Seminar - Bce

i tions And Seminars - General

Hiduation/Cultural Expenses

Hih Hehedule - 94

o
=
=
-
]
=

sl blahndenance Civil

ab Mintenanee - Eee

als Bhaintenance - Bee

ab Mlalntenance Internet

ah B laintenance - Mechanical

i Hehool Maintenance

2022-2023

2,23,486
2,89,633
4,72,975

9,86,094

501
93,880
2,59,445
87,158

4,40,984

85,272
24,260
1,90,935
2,71,888

5,72,355

4,252
1,855
7,760
97,342
4,193

1,15,402




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Hyb Hehodules to Income & Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

whadule ~ 9.5
& Journaly

Eilirary Journal And News Paper Subscription

Hub Helisdale « 9,6

pance Building
Kabsenaner Compulers
sntenanee Geoerator

dptenanee Ro Plant
yaeinee Transformer
abtonanee Wps

Hulb Hehodule - 9.7
Unlvornlly & Others Fees Exp's

Enjveralty Peos And Alicte Charges

Eaginination Ixpenses

Sub Hehedule - 9.8
Yehiele Malnlenance

Yeliele Maintenance

Hub tichedule - 9.9
Printing And Stati

ioner
Frinting, And Stationery

A Charpes

2022-2023

13,739

13,739

2,27,853
1,72,539
25,937
66,127
11,000
4,612

5,08,068

5,30,000
39,311

5,69,311

34,901

34,901

1,08,248
1,823

1,10,071




Hudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Hills Hehedules to Income & Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

s Helwedule - 9,10
fployoe Benefits
1 Adiministration Charges
U Empitoyer Contribution

latles

i Walfare Expenses
iy Uxpensies

Huh Sehedide - 1001

/ f{j;m & Conveyance

lig & Lodging Expenses

il Cunveyance

Iing Expenses

Gub Hehedule - 10,2
Hales Laxen & Insurance

Hastes & Taxes & Property Tax
fnsuranee Accldent & Medical

gl Helwdule - 103
Hepalis & Maintenance - General

Hepairn And Maintenance - Air Conditioners
e
iy
Hepndrs & Maintenance (General)

A & Maintenance - Electrical

ars & Maintenance ~Garden

Fretght Charges

Hub Heheduale - 104
Counieation Expenses
Fimtage And Courier Charges
felephone & [nternet Charges

2022-2023

30,861
7,11,548
1,16,54,012
1,09,976
2,54,072

1,27,60,469

1,14,640
97,490
1,33,109

3,45,239

9,19,068
14,570

9,33,638

82,109
73,091
22,550
726
1,070

1,79,546

4,097
5,186

9,283




Sudharsan Engineering College, Pudukottai

Hub Hehedules to Income & Expenditure as on 31.03.2023

Particulars

Huh Behedule - 111

Bank Charges Paid

Hub Behodule - 13,1
Hiiiikin f

Henk & Uniform Fees

Hih Sehedule - 13.2
Pursonallly & Technical Fees

Hendnar Charges

Hub behedule - 13.3
Mincellancous I'ees & Fines
Students Fine

Hudents Project Income
Hreakage Fine

Lilivary ees & Fine
Mireollancous Fees
Adtminsion Fees

Hub Schedule - 14,1
Interest Received
nterest On Electricity Deposit

Interest Received

cessing Charges

2022-2023

16,263

16,263

1,24,500
22,400

1,46,900

3,52,500

3,52,500

1,200
1,26,900
33,300
80,270
4,95,358
1,09,000

8,46,028

20,854
28,325

49,179

addpalan
hennai-26




